
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:912
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF FLATS BY NBCC
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Buildings Construction Corporation (NBCC) proposes to construct large number of various types of quarters for the Government employees in Delhi and other parts of the counter;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the estimated cost of the project, type-wise and

(c) the time by which the new quarters are likely to be constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) National Buildings Construction Corporation Limited (NBCC) is the implementing agency for a project for construction of quarters for the Government employees.

(b) The re-development of Kidwai Nagar (East) project is estimated to cost Rs.2899 crore for 4747 quarters as per details below:

a) Type − II - 936 Nos
b) Type-III - 1008 Nos.
c) Type- IV - 1458 Nos.
d) Type − V - 1090 Nos.
e) Type VI  -  195 Nos.
f) Type-VII -   60 Nos.

(c) The new quarters are likely to be constructed in approx. 60 months.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

